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July 2025 

Discontinuation of EHD/CHD portfolio  
 

 
CommScope announces the global discontinuation of EHD/CHD portfolio.  

EHD and CHD will be replaced by the Propel ™ portfolio. 

 

• The modular Propel portfolio better supports today’s applications and tomorrow’s emerging technologies:  

o MPO16 supports speeds of 800G and beyond. 

o VSFF connectors and adapters provide higher density in same footprint. 

o Application specific sizes: MPO8, MPO12, MPO16. 

• Rationalization of portfolio  

o Efficiency in ordering, manufacturing and supply chain. 

• The discontinuation of the EHD / CHD portfolio will be:  

o Panels EOY 2025 

▪ Orders can be entered until 1st of December 2025 with CRD by 31st of December. 

o CHD accessories (LC/MPO Modules, adapter packs and splice cassettes, etc. ) June 2026 

▪  Orders can be entered until 1st of June 2026 with CRD by 31st of June 2026. 
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Discontinuation and Replacement Information 

Discontinued Part 

Number 

Description Replacement Part 

Number 

Description 

760259353 EHD12-DM-24LC-SM-AS-ULL N/A N/A 

760239129 EHD-FT-00-LC-00-00-00 N/A N/A 

760237992 EHD12-DM-24LC-SM-B-ULL 760252348 PPL-DM-12AU-24LC-SM-BEU 

760237993 EHD12-DM-24LC-LS-B-ULL 760252346 PPL-DM-12U-24LC-OM4-BEU 

760237994 EHD12-DM-24LC-WB-B-ULL 760252347 PPL-DM-12U-24LC-OM5-BEU 

760237957 EHD08-DM-24LC-SM-B-ULL 760252339 PPL-DM-8AU-24LC-SM-BEU 

760237998 EHD12-DM-24LC-LS-AF-ULL 760256134 PPL-DM-12P-24LC-OM4-AF 

760237997 EHD12-DM-24LC-LS-AS-ULL 760256128 PPL-DM-12P-24LC-OM4-AS 

760237996 EHD12-DM-24LC-SM-AF-ULL 760256135 PPL-DM-12AP-24LC-SM-AF 

760237995 EHD12-DM-24LC-SM-AS-ULL 760256129 PPL-DM-12AP-24LC-SM-AS 

760243198 CHD-DP-6MPO-ALL-B 760252372 PPL-AP-6-MPO-ALL-B 

760243200 CHD-DP-4MPO-ALL-B 760252371 PPL-AP-4-MPO-ALL-B 

760244972 CHD-SP-12LC-LS-AS-ULL 760255077 PPL-SP-12LC-OM4-PT-AS 

760245734 CHD-SP-12LC-LSR-AS-ULL 760255080 PPL-SP-12LC-OM4-RPT-AS 

760244973 CHD-SP-12LC-LS-B-ULL 760255044 PPL-SP-12LC-OM4-PT-BEU 

760245737 CHD-SP-12LA-SMR-AS-LL 760255980 PPL-SP-12LA-SM-RPT-AS 

760245038 CHD-BK-2U N/A N/A 

760239207 EHD-IDF-KT N/A N/A 

760239206 EHD-MOR-KT N/A N/A 

760245038 CHD-BK-2U N/A N/A 

760248038 EHD-FT-00-LC-WB-00-00  760255066 PPL-FT-24LC-OM5-00-000 
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Discontinued Part 

Number 

Description Replacement 

Part Number 

Description 

760238936 EHD-SP-24LC-SM-B-ULL 760255053 PPL-SP-24LC-SM-PT-BEU 

760238937 EHD-SP-24LA-SM-AS 760255981 PPL-SP-24LA-SM-PT-AS 

760238933 EHD-SP-24LA-SMR-AS 760255982 PPL-SP-24LA-SM-RPT-AS 

760237944 EHD-SP-24LC-SM-AS-ULL 760255081 PPL-SP-24LC-SM-PT-AS 

EHD-2U EHD-2U: EHD 2RU Chassis, Empty 760252003 PPL-2U 

EHD-4U EHD-4U: EHD 4RU Chassis, Empty 760252004 PPL-4U 

EHD-1U EHD-1U 1RU Chassis, Empty 760252002 PPL-1U 

CHD-4U CHD-4U: EHD 4RU Chassis, Empty 760252004 PPL-4U 

CHD-2U CHD-2U: EHD 2RU Chassis, Empty 760252003 PPL-2U 

CHD-1U CHD-1U 1RU Chassis, Empty 760252002 PPL-1U 

760248039 EHD-FT-00-LC-LS-00-00 760255065 PPL-FT-24LC-OM4-00-000 

760248037 EHD-FT-00-LC-SM-00-00 760255064 PPL-FT-24LC-SM-00-000 

760248040 EHD-FT-00-LA-SM-00-00 Not created PPL-FT-24LA-SM-00-000 

EHD-4U-W EHD-4U-W: 4RU EMPTY CHASSIS 760255955 PPL-4U-W 

EHD-1U-W EHD-1U-W: 1RU EMPTY CHASSIS 760255953 PPL-1U-W 

EHD-2U-W EHD-2U-W: 2RU EMPTY CHASSIS 760255954 PPL-2U-W 

760248069 CHD08-DM-PBLC-SM-B-ULL 760252334 PPL-DM-8AU-8LC-SM-BEU 

760238935 EHD-SP-24LC-LS-B-ULL 760255054 PPL-SP-24LC-OM4-PT-BEU 

760246316 EHD24-DM-24LC-SM-B N/A N/A 

760244827 CHD-FT-00-LC-00 760255058 PPL-FT-12LC-SM-00-000 

760241941 EHD08-DM-24LC-SM-B-ULLA N/A N/A 

760251206 EHD12-DM-24LC-WB-AF-ULL N/A N/A 

760238934 EHD-SP-24LA-SMR-B 760255978 PPL-SP-24LA-SM-RPT-BEU 
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Discontinued Part 

Number 

Description Replacement 

Part Number 

Description 

760238938 EHD-SP-24LA-SM-B 760255977 PPL-SP-24LA-SM-PT-BEU 

760238931 EHD-SP-24LC-LSR-B-ULL 760255057 PPL-SP-24LC-OM4-RPT-BEU 

760238932 EHD-SP-24LC-SMR-B-ULL 760255056 PPL-SP-24LC-SM-RPT-BEU 

760245727 CHD12-DM-12LA-SM-AS-LL 760255928 PPL-DM-12AP-12LA-SM-AS 

760245728 CHD12-DM-12LC-WB-B-ULL 760242344 PPL-DM-12U-12LC-OM5-BEU 

760245733 CHD-SP-12LC-LSR-B-ULL 760255047 PPL-SP-12LC-OM4-RPT-BEU 

760248405 CHD08-DM-PBLC-LS-B-ULL 760252332 PPL-DM-8U-8LC-OM4-BEU 

760248406 CHD08-DM-PBLC-WB-B-ULL 760252333 PPL-DM-8U-8LC-OM5-BEU 

760250104 CHD12-DM-12LC-LS-AS-ULL 760256126 PPL-DM-12P-12LC-OM4-AS 

760250105 CHD12-DM-12LC-LS-AF-ULL 760256132 PPL-DM-12P-12LC-OM4-AF 

760250106 CHD12-DM-12LC-SM-AS-ULL 760256127 PPL-DM-12AP-12LC-SM-AS 

760250107 CHD12-DM-12LC-SM-AF-ULL 760256133 PPL-DM-12AP-12LC-SM-AF 

760246012 CHD-SP-12PT-ALL 760255067 PPL-SP-12-00-00-000 

760252466 CHD-MOR-KT 760260175 PPL-MOR-KIT 

760237941 EHD-SP-24LC-LSR-AS-ULL 760255085 PPL-SP-24LC-OM4-RPT-AS 

760239383 EHD-SP-24LC-WB-AS-ULL N/A N/A 

760237943 EHD-SP-24LC-LS-AS-ULL 760255082 PPL-SP-24LC-OM4-PT-AS 

760237942 EHD-SP-24LC-SMR-AS-ULL 760255084 PPL-SP-24LC-SM-RPT-AS 

760243203 CHD-DP-12LC-SM 760252362 PPL-AP-12-LC-SM 

760235622 EHD-DP-12MPO-ALL-B 760252374 PPL-AP-12-MPO-ALL-B 

760245729 CHD-DP-12LC-WB 760252364 PPL-AP-12-LC-OM5 

760245730 CHD-DP-12LC-LS 760252363 PPL-AP-12-LC-OM4 

760245723 CHD12-DM-12LC-LS-B-ULL 760252343 PPL-DM-12U-12LC-OM4-BEU 
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Discontinued Part 

Number 

Description Replacement 

Part Number 

Description 

760245724 CHD12-DM-12LC-SM-B-ULL 760252345 PPL-DM-12AU-12LC-SM-BEU 

760241797 EHD24-DM-24LC-LS-AF-ULL N/A N/A 

760241796 EHD24-DM-24LC-LS-AS-ULL N/A N/A 

760239368 EHD12-DM-24LA-SM-B-LL 760255927 PPL-DM-12AU-24LA-SM-BEU 

760238953 EHD-DP-24LA-SM 760255815 PPL-AP-24-LA-SM 

760238902 EHD-DP-12LC-WB 760252370 PPL-AP-24-LC-OM5 

760238001 EHD12-DM-24LA-SM-AS-LL 760255929 PPL-DM-12AP-24LA-SM-AS 

760238000 EHD24-DM-24LC-WB-B-ULL 760252357 PPL-DM-24U-24LC-OM5-BEU 

760237999 EHD24-DM-24LC-LS-B-ULL 760252356 PPL-DM-24U-24LC-OM4-BEU 

760237959 EHD08-DM-24LC-WB-B-ULL 760252338 PPL-DM-8U-24LC-OM5-BEU 

760237958 EHD08-DM-24LC-LS-B-ULL 760252337 PPL-DM-8U-24LC-OM4-BEU 

760239384 EHD-SP-24LC-WB-B-ULL 760255055 PPL-SP-24LC-OM5-PT-BEU 

760238904 EHD-DP-12LC-SM 760252368 PPL-AP-24-LC-SM 

760238903 EHD-DP-12LC-LS 760252369 PPL-AP-24-LC-OM4 

760237813 VERT-CBL-BKT-EHD 760237133  VERT-CBL-BKT 

760251205 EHD12-DM-24LC-WB-AS-ULL N/A N/A 

760241299 EHD12-DM-24LC-SM-B-ULLA N/A N/A 

760246319 EHD24-DM-24LA-SM-AS-LL N/A N/A 

760246318 EHD24-DM-24LC-SM-AF-LL N/A N/A 

760235621 EHD-DP-12MPO-ALL-A 760254719 PPL-AP-12-MPO-ALL-A 

760256309 CHD-DP-6MPO-ALL-B #N/A #N/A 

760225896 1U REAR DOOR / COVER KIT - 
SILVER 

N/A N/A 

760246317 EHD24-DM-24LC-SM-AS-LL N/A N/A 
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Discontinued Part 

Number 

Description Replacement 

Part Number 

Description 

760239207 EHD-IDF-KT N/A N/A 

760239206 EHD-MOR-KT N/A N/A 

 

 

Additional Information  

For more information, please contact your CommScope representative. 

Propel home page.  

 

 

 

http://www.commscope.com/
http://www.commscope.com/propel

